OUTDOOR ARMOR™
CONDENSING WATER HEATER
Submittal Sheet OAW-Sub-02
Job Name: __________________________________
Location: __________________________________
Engineer:  __________________________________
Agent/Wholesaler:  _____________________________
Contractor: __________________________________

3/4" NPT
DRAIN
CONDENSATE
DRAIN
Notes: Outdoor installation only. All information subject to change. Change "N" to "L" for LP gas models.
7/19 — Printed in U.S.A.
Lochinvar, LLC
300 Maddox Simpson Parkway
Lebanon, Tennessee 37090
P: 615.889.8900 / F: 615.547.1000
Lochinvar.com
Outdoor Armor™ Condensing Water Heater    DIMENSIONS & SPECIFICATIONS
BACK LEFT SIDE FRONT
 Model Btu/Hr. GPH @ A B C D E F G H J K Gas Water Vent Ship Wt.
 Number Input 100° Rise           Conn. Conn. Size  (lbs.)
 OAN151PM 150,000 175 31-1/4” 16-3/4” 12” 11-1/2” 10” 1-3/4” 12” 23” 9” 49-1/2” 1/2” 1-1/4” 3” 165
 OAN200PM 199,000 232 31-1/4” 20-1/4” 16-1/2” 15-3/4” 14-1/2” 5-1/4” 16-1/2” 23” 9-1/4” 49-3/4” 1/2” 1-1/4” 3” 181
 OAN286PM 285,000 332 42-1/2” 17-3/4” 13-1/4” 13-1/2” 6-1/4” 2-1/2” 14” 35-3/4” 9-1/4” 52” 3/4” 2” 4” 236
 OAN400PM 399,000 464 42-1/2” 25-1/4” 21” 20-3/4” 14-1/4” 3-1/2”  7” 34” 9-3/4” 52” 1” 2” 4” 292
 OAN501PM 500,000 582 42-1/2” 31-1/2” 21-1/4” 25” 14-1/4” 3-3/4”  3-1/2” 35-1/4” 9-3/4” 52-3/4” 1” 2” 4” 333
 OAN601PM 600,000 698 42-1/2” 35” 21” 25” 14-1/4” 3-1/2”  4-1/2” 32-3/4” 9-1/2” 52” 1” 2” 4” 380
 OAN701PM 700,000 815 42-1/2” 41-1/4” 23-1/4” 29-1/4” 17-1/4” 3-1/2”  3” 32-3/4” 12” 49-1/2” 1” 2” 6” 461
 OAN801PM 800,000 931 42-1/2” 43-1/4” 23-1/4” 33-1/2” 17-1/4” 3-1/2”  3-1/4” 33” 12-1/4” 50-1/2” 1” 2” 6” 527
M
od
el
s: